Proposal: 1831 Expansion of Fedwire Funds Service and National Settlement Service Operating

Hours

Description:

Comment ID: 159455

From: Ambler Savings Bank, Kent Fuqua

Proposal: 1831 Expansion of Fedwire Funds Service and National Settlement Service Operating

Hours

Subject: 1831 Expansion of Fedwire Funds Service and National Settlement Service Operating

Hours

Comments:

Date: May 07, 2024

Proposal: Expansion of Fedwire Funds Service and National Settlement Service Operating Hours [OP-

1831]

Document ID: OP-1831

Revision: 1 First name: Kent

Middle initial:

Last name: Fuqua

Affiliation (if any): Ambler Savings Bank

Affiliation Type: Other (Oth)

Address line 1: 155 E. Butler Avenue

Address line 2: City: Ambler State: Pennsylvania

Zip: 19002

Country: UNITED STATES
Postal (if outside the U.S.): 19002

Your comment: This should not even be considered. Weekdays and non-holidays are more than

sufficient to take care of wire transfers.